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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVfRONM:ENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

June 29, 2006

Dear Applicant:

Re: TPDES Multi-Sector General Permit (TXR050000)
Notice of Intent Authorization

Your Notice of Intent application for authorization under the general permit for discharge of storm water
associated with industrial activities has been received. Pursuant to authorization from the Executive Director
of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, the Division Director of the Water Quality Division has
issued the enclosed Certificate.

Please refer to the attached certificate for the identification number that was assigned to your project/site and
the coverage effective date. Please use this number to reference this project/site for future communications
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).

A Notice of Termination must be submitted when permit coverage is no longer needed. You may obtain a
Notice of Termination form at the web site listed below. All authorizations that are active on September
1st of each year will be assessed an annual fee. The Notice of Termination must be postmarked for
delivery to TCEQ on or before September 1 to avoid the annual fee assessment.

The billing statement will be mailed to the Operator in January and payment must be made within 30
days to avoid late fees. It is the responsibility of the Operator to notify the TCEQ Storm Water
Processing center of any change in address supplied on the original Notice of Intent.

For questions related to the status or processing of your application you may contact the Storm Water
Processing Center by email at SWPERMIT@tceq.state.tx.us or by telephone at (512) 239-3700.

If you have any questions regarding coverage under this general permit or other technical issues, you may
contact the storm water technical staff at (512) 239-4671 or by email at swgp@tceq.state.tx.us. Also, you
may obtain information on the storm water web site at www.tceq.state.tx.us.

Sincerely,
i - =
0{ @aj a7 RECE! q
pec 28 ?
L'Oreal Stepney, P.E., Director {CEQ QOM
Water Quality Division FILE R

P.O.Box 13087 + Austin, Texas 78711-3087 « 512/239-1000 « Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx.us

printed on recycled paper using soy-based ink




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Texas Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
Storm Water Multi-Sector General Permit

The Notice of Intent (NOI) for the facility listed below was received on April 05, 2006. The intent to discharge storm water associated with
industrial activity under the terms and conditions imposed by the Texas Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (TPDES) storm water
multi-sector general permit TXR050000 is acknowledged. Your facility’s TPDES multi-sector storm water general permit number is:

TXRO05T145
Coverage Effective: April 10, 2006

TCEQ’s storm water multi-sector general permit requires certain storm water pollution prevention and control measures, possible
monitoring and reporting, and periodic inspections. Among the conditions and requirements of this permit, you must have prepared and
implemented a storm water pollution prevention plan (SWP3) that is tailored to your industrial site. As a facility authorized to discharge
under the storm water multi-sector general permit, all terms and conditions must be complied with to maintain coverage and avoid possible
penalties.

PROJECT/SITE: OWNER: OPERATOR:

HIRSCHFELD STEEL 29TH ST HIRSCHFELD PROPERTIES LP HIRSCHFELD STEEL GROUP LP
TOM GREEN County PO BOX 3768 112 W 29TH ST

112 W29TH ST SAN ANGELO, TX 76802 SAN ANGELO, TX 76903

SAN ANGELO, TX 76903

This permit expires on August 20, 2006, unless otherwise amended. For additional information, see the TCEQ web site at
www.tceq.state.tx.us or contact the Storm Water and Pretreatment Team by telephone at (512) 239-3700. A copy of this document should
be kept with your SWP3,
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USPS - ZIP Code Lookup - Find.a ZIP + 4 Code By Address Results O Page 1 of 1

B D,

ZIP Code L
Find a ZIP + 4® Code By Address Results
You Gave Us
112 W 29TH ST
SAN ANGELO TX
Lookup Another ZIP Code™
Full Address in Standard Format e
112 W 29TH ST Mailing Industry Information
SAN ANGELO TX 76903-2553
Related Links Business or
Residence Lookup
Calculate Postage Print Shipping Labels
Caiculate postage for your Print shipping labels from Yellow Pages
letter or package online! your desktop and pay online. Find a business nationwide.
Rate Calculator Click-N-Ship® White Pages
Other Postage Find a residence nationwide.
powvorod by Switchboard
Site Map ContactUs Forms  Gov't Services Jobs | National & Premier Accounts

Copyright © 1999-2005 USPS. All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use  Privacy Policy NoFEAR Act EEO Data
% Postal Inspectors @ Inspector General

Preserving the Trust Promoting Integrit

http://zip4.usps.com/zip4/zcl_0_results.jsp 6/9/2006



BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS_INQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY Page 1 of 1
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BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS INQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY

Filing Number: 800632682 Entity Type: Domestic Limited
Partnership (LP)

Original Date of Filing: March 27, 2006 Entity Status: In existence

Formation Date: N/A

Tax ID: FEIN:

Duration: Perpetual

Name: Hirschfeld Properties LP

Address: 1400 Civic Place, Suite 250

Southlake, TX 76092-7644 USA

REGISTERED FILING ASSUMED ASSOCIATED
AGENT HISTORY NAMES MANAGEMENT  NAMES ENTITIES

Name Address Inactive Date

Andrew W Lawrence 1601 Bryan Street, 30th Floor, Energy Plaza
Dallas, TX 75201 USA

Forder| |7

' Return to Search |

Instructions:
@ To place an order for additional information about a filing press the '‘Order* button.

https://direct.sos.state.tx.us/corp_inquiry/corp_inquiry-entity.asp?:Sfiling_number=8006326... 6/9/2006



USPS - ZIP Code Lookup - Find.a ZIP + 4 Code By Address Results

B ROTar Eniice.

Find a ZIP + 4® Code By Address Resuits

You Gave Us
PO BOX 3768
SAN ANGELO TX

Lookup Another ZIP Code™

Full Address in Standard Format g

PO BOX 3768
SAN ANGELO TX 76902-3768

Related Links

Calculate Postage Print Shipping Labels
Calculate postage for your Print shipping labels from
letter or package online! your desktop and pay online.
Rate Calculator Click-N-Ship®

Other Postage

Site Map_. ContactUs Forms Gov't Services Jobs

Page 1 of 1

USPS Hom:

ZIP Code L

Mailing Industry Information

Business or
Residence Lookup

Yellow Pages
Find a business nationwide.

White Pages
Find a residence nationwide.

powored by Switchboard

National & Premier Accounts

Copyright © 1998-2005 USPS. All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use  Privacy Policy NoFEAR Act EEO Data

g Postal Inspectors Inspector General
W Preserving the Trust i Promoting Integrity

http://zip4.usps.com/zip4/zcl_0_results.jsp

6/9/2006
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BUSINESS ORGANIZATION(Sﬂ\IQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY ‘ Page 1 of 1
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I Business rganizaonsl demarksl Account | Help/Fees | Briefcase | Logout -
BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS INQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY

Filing Number: 800632650 Entity Type: Domestic Limited
Partnership (LP)
Original Date of Filing: March 27, 2006 Entity Status: In existence
Formation Date: N/A
Tax ID: FEIN:
Duration: Perpetual
Name: Hirschfeld Steel Group LP
Address: [ADDRESS NOT PROVIDED]
REGISTERED FILING ASSUMED ASSOCIATED
AGENT HISTORY NAMES MANAGEMENT  NAMES ENTITIES
Name Address Inactive Date
Andrew W Lawrence 1601 Bryan Street, 30th Floor, Energy Plaza
Dallas, TX 75201 USA

E Order I E"' Return to Search |

Instructions:
@ To place an order for additional information about a filing press the 'Order' button.

https://direct.sos.state.tx.us/corp_inquiry/corp_inquiry-entity.asp?:Sfiling_number=8006326... 6/9/2006
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Notice of Intent (NOI) for Storm Water TCEQ Office Use Only [ J"’

Discharges Associated with Industrial TPDES Permit Mumber. TXRO5{ j e
T Activity under the TPDES Multi-Sector f;t QZZjE:foéf- ’ /’f")
TCEQ General Permit (TXR050000) ‘ i

IMPORTANT:

+Use the attached INSTRUCTIONS when complefing this form.

*After completing this form, use the attached CUSTOMER CHECKLIST ¢o make ceriain all items are complete and accurate.
*Missing, illegible, or inaccurate items may delay fiaal acknowledgment or coverage under the general permit.

Application Fee: You must submit the $100 NOI Application Fee fo TCEQ under separate cover (see instructions) using the attached Application Fee
submitial form. (DONQT SEND A COPY OF THE NOI WITH THE APPLICATION FEE SUBMITTAL FORM)

Tell us how you paid for thisfee:  cpECK GENERAL PAYMENT SUBMITTAL FORM
Check/Money Order No.: Name Printed on Check:

A, OPERATOR

1. TCEQ Issued Customer Number (CN) (if available):

2. Legal Name (spelled exacily as filed with the Texas Secretary of State, Couniy, or legal document thar was used i forming tha entity):

HIRSCHFELD STEEL GROUP LP

3. Mailing Address: 112 WEST 29™ STREET Suite No.Bldg No.:
ciiy:  SAN ANGELO State: ™ ZIP Code: 76903
4. PhoneNo.. (325 1 486- 4201 Extension:
5. FAXNo. (325 ) 486- 4380 E-mail Address:
6. Type of Operator: [ Individual 3 Sole Proprietorship-D.B A, [J Partnership
B Corporation [ Federal Government O State Government
[ Couniy Government [ City Govemment [ Other:
7. Independent Operaior: Q Yes EINo (If governmental entity or a subsidiary or par of a larger corporation, check “NO™)

8. Number of Employees: [10-20;, [321-100; KJ101-250; [3251-500;0r [0 501 or higher

9. Business Tax and Filing Numbers (zor applicadle ro Didividuals, Government, Genaral Parinersiips, end Sole Proprierorship-D.B.4):
State Franchise Tax ID Number: Federal Tax ID;
TX SOS Charter (filing) Number: DUNS Number; (If known)

B. OWXNER

eck this box if the Owner and Operator are the same entity then proceed with Section C.
Only complete irem B if owner is different than operator.

1. TCEQ Issued Cusiomer No. (CN) (if available):

2. Legal Name {spellad exactly as fled with SOS, County, or legal docianent forming entiy):

HIRSCHFELD PROPERTIES LP

3. Mailing Address: P.QO, BOX 3768 Suite No./Bldg No.:

cie: SAN ANGELO Sare: T X 7IP Code: 76902
4. Phone No.: { 395) 486 - 4201 Extension:
3. FAX No. { 325) 486 - 4380 E-mail Address:

TCEQ-14582 14712 2005

o]
s
fia
"~
bt
o
=
I



: ® O

. . N ./
8. Type of Operator: [ Individuat [ Sole Proprietorship-D.B.A. O Parinership
B Corporation [ Federal Government [ State Government
O Couniy Govesnment O City Government Oother:
7. Independeni Operator: Yes No {If govermnmental eatity or a subsidiacy or part of a larger corporaiion, check NO™)
8. Number of Employees: [30-20; [J21-100; W101-250; [251-500 sor  [1501 or higher

9. Business Tax and Filing Numbers (roi applicable io Individuals, Governmenr, General Paviersiiips, and Sole Proprieiorship-D.B.4):

Staie Franchise Tax ID Numsber; Federal Tax ID;

TX SOS Charter (filing) Number: DUNS Number; (If known)

C. BILLING ADDRESS (The Operator or Owner is responsible for paying the annual fee.)

pme As Operator; X bame As Owner (check if address is the same, then proceed with Section D.)
1. Billing Mailing Address: Suite No./Bldg.No.:
Ciiy: State: ZIP Code:

2. Billing Contact {Astn or C/0):

3. Country Mailing Information {if ontside USA) Territory: Country Code: Postal Code:

4. Paone No.: Extension:

FAX No. E-mail Address:

D. APPLICATION CONTACT (If TCEQ needs addstional information regarding this application, who shoutd be contacied?

PAUL RICE ...,. ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH &
1. Name: Tlﬂ(’.ZSAFETY MANAGER Compau}':
2. Phone No.: 325-486-4411 Extension:
3. FAX No. 325-486-8160 E-mail Address:

E. REGULATED ENTITY (RE) INFORMATION ON PROJECT OR SITE

1. TCEQ Issued RE Reference Number (RN) (if available):

HIRSCHFELD STEEL COMPANY--29™ ST.

2. Name of Project or Site:

3. Physical Address of Project or Site: {enter in spaces below)

Sireet Number: 112 SweetName: WEST 29™ ST.

City (nearest to the site): SAN ANGELO ZIP Code (nearest siie): 76903 Couanty (Counties if »1): TOM GREEN

4. If no physical address (Swree: Number & Street Name), provide a written location access description that can be used for locating the site:
(Ex.: 2 miles west from intersection of Hwy 290 & IH35 on Hwy 200 Scuth)

. Latimde; 31°29'26" N Longinde: 100° 27’ 46" W

W

(=0}

. Describe the activity related to the nead for this authonzation at shis site (do s1o7 repeai tie SIC and NAICS code):

FABRICATED STEEL MANUFACTURING

7. Is the project’size focated on Indian Country Lands?  [JYes mNo

If Yes, you must ebrain authorization through EPA, Region VI.

TCEQ-16582 (071220043 Pag




F. SITE MAILING ADDRESS (address for receiving mail at the site)

[ Same As Operator; or [M Same As Owner (check if address is the same, then proceed with Seciion G.)

Mailing Address: Suite No./Bldg.No.:

City: State: Z1P Code:

G. GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS

1. SIC and NAICS Code:
a. Standard Industrial Classification (SIC) code (that demonstrates qualification for coverage under the general permit):
Primary SIC Code:ﬂ_: Secondary SIC Code:;

b. NAICS Code:  Primary NAICS Code: 332312 . Secondary NAICS Code:

[

. Activity Code, if applicable (see instructions for codes and definitions to determine applicability): [JHZ [ALF OSE Otw Hap

3. Mark the square of each sector that applies {o the indusirial activity at your facility ihat is to be covered under this general permit. Taese sectors are
defined in general permit TXR050000 (should correspond with the SIC Code).

[ Sector A [ Sector E [ Sector 1 [ Sector M O Sector Q C Sector V B Sector AA

J Sector B Secior F [ Sector J [d Sector N O Secior R 3 Secior W Sector AB

O Sector C [ Sectoe G 3 Sector K [ Sector O [ Sector S £ Sector X [ Sector AC

3 Sector D 3 Secior H [ Sector L [ Sector P [ Sector T [ Sector Y [ Sector AD
I Sector U [ Sector Z

4. Has a Pollution Prevention Plan been prepared as required in the general permit? Q Yes No

If No, coverage may be denied as the PPP is required at the time the NOI is submitted to TCEQ.

3. Provide the name of the receiving water body (local stream, lake, drainage ditch), MS4 Operator (if applicable) and the segment number where storm
water uzoff will flow from the coastruction site.

MS4 Operator: Receiving Water Body: NORTH CONCHO RIVER Segment: UNKNOW

.

H. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
L Mecels ;E ’Qg cfev e s (/gc.c ?ggk /z’h/"' %Mzmﬁ(ou:’ ces
Typed or prinied name Tidle (regutived)

certify vnder penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direciion or supervision in accordance with a system designed
to assure that quaiified persounel properly gather and evaluate the infonmation submitted. Based on my inquicy of the person or persons who manage the
systent, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accugate,
and complete. Iam aware there are significant penaliies for submitting false information, including the possibiliiy of fine and imprisonment for knowiag
violations.

Ifurther certify that Jamauthorized under 30 Texas Administrative Code §305.44 1o sign and submit this document, and can provide documentation
in proof of such authorization upon request.

Signanure;

7

TCEQ-16382 (07:12:2004) Page 3 of 4



L OWNER CERTIFICATION (ONLY IF OWNER IS DIFFERENT ENTITY THAN OPERATOR)

I, AC\(‘ c:'o Bald#/ﬁs MCE 'p’es/'z/na‘/ i ,%Man (z’saurc e

Typed or printed name Title (required)

certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed
to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gatheringthe information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief; true, accurate,

and complete. 1 am aware there are significant penaltics for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing
violations.

I further certify that I am authorized under 30 Texas Administrative Code §305.44 to sign and submit this document,and can provide documentation
in proof of such authorization upon request.

Signature; Q—K Date: z/?///éé,

(Use Blue Ink)

TCEQ-10382 (07/12/2004) . Page 4 of 4
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HIRSCHFELD STEEL CO., INC.
112 West 29th Street » P.O. Box 3768

SAN ANGELO, TEXAS 76902-3768
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